Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew X. Jecker	04/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Group Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	4435 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60462051	
Application Number:	10823409	
Patent Number:	7219409	
Patent Number:	7685691	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-1000 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Williamson 700 West 47th Street Address Line 1:

Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112-1802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063006-411360

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Williamson **PATENT**

501156967 REEL: 024278 FRAME: 0390

Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent assignment#page1.tif source=Patent assignment#page2.tif source=Patent assignment#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matthew X. Jecker, an individual ("Assignor") owns certain new and useful systems and/or methods identified on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Patent Assignment, for which Assignor has made applications for and/or has received Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Stone Group Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the inventions, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon the inventions identified on Schedule A in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (collectively, the "Inventions").

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) all patent applications identified on **Schedule A**;
- the Inventions as set forth and described in the specifications of any patent applications identified in **Schedule A** prepared, executed, to be executed, or not executed by Assignor therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed, and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
- (c) the application(s) therefore, including the applications identified in Schedule A;
- (d) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application(s);
- (e) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from the application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, including the patents identified in Schedule A;
- (f) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patents of the United States of America;
- (g) any and all applications for Patent for or upon the Inventions that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications:
- (i) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America; and
- (k) all past, present, and future damages to, and rights to enforce/litigate, any of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

Matthew X. Jecker STATE OF Missour's
COUNTY OF Tackson On this April , 2010, before me personally appeared the above-named party, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

BROOKE A. SMITH Notary Public-Notary Seal Stateof Missouri County of Lafayette My Commission Expires 07/01/2012 Commission # #08497375

2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT – SCHEDULE A

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent/App. No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,219,409	Method of Remodeling a Countertop	4/13/04	5/22/07
7,685,691	Method of Casting a Concrete-Mix Countertop	5/9/07	3/30/10
10/823,409	Concrete Mix Countertop Production and Products	4/12/04	
60/462,051	Concrete Mix Counter-Top Production and Products	4/11/03	

RECORDED: 04/23/2010

1835738.1